R

78 5% T i 4 55
2843300010

2843300090
7108110000
7108120000
7108130000
7108200000
7112911010
7113191100

7113191910

7113191990

7115901020

HERESmEHONEERMAE R

BAmBENEREE
gL BB (E240%)F (B
EEALT£()H (&€ 68.3% ) 8L
SUNH (E€£57% )
Hitt@LEY( TeRBEF/NLEEN)
EHTAER
FEMAXRBES (TREEHNE)
FEMAXENE (TREEHNE)
HMARBES (SREHVE)
SRR
FMHEANBESHEWRESSH (Fie
=Ra., EHMRLE)
EmACYMFRNEENRESG (T
BWERES., BHARLE)

HtmewatikE]N (TRREE.



Attachment 1 :
The Catalogue of Managed Imports and Exports-Gold
and Gold Products
Customs Goods Code(HS Code) Goods Name & Notes

2843300010 gold chloride, gold potassium
chloride, etc (gold potassium cyanide |
(68.3% gold) and gold potassium
cyanide Il (57% gold) are both included)

2843300090 other gold chemicals (whether
chemically defined or not)

7108110000 non-monetary gold powder

7108120000 non-monetary unforged gold
(including gold plated with platinum)

7108130000 non-monetary semi-fabricated gold
(including gold plated with platinum)

7108200000 monetary unforged gold (including
gold plated with platinum)

7112911010 gold scraps

7113191100 diamond-set gold jewellery and parts
(whether covered or plated by other
precious metals or not)

7113191910 gold jewellery and parts set with products



7113191990

7115901020

made from endangered
species(whether covered or plated by
other precious metals or not)

other gold jewellery and
parts(whether covered or plated by
other precious metals or not)
gold products for industrial and

laboratory use



