附件1:

黄金及其制品进出口管理商品目录

海关商品编码	商品名称及备注			
2843300010	氰化金,氰化金钾(含金 40%)等〔(包			
	括氰化亚金(I)钾(含金 68.3%), 氰化亚			
	金(III)钾(含金 57%))			
2843300090	其他金化合物(不论是否已有化学定义)			
7108110000	非货币用金粉			
7108120000	非货币用未锻造金(包括镀铂的金)			
7108130000	非货币用半制成金(包括镀铂的金)			
7108200000	货币用未锻造金(包括镀铂的金)			
7112911010	金的废碎料			
7113191100	镶嵌钻石的黄金制首饰及其零件(不论			
	是否包、镀其他贵金属)			
7113191910	镶嵌濒危物种制品的金首饰及零件(不			
	论是否包、镀其他贵金属)			
7113191990	其他黄金制首饰及零件(不论是否包、			
	镀其他贵金属)			
7115901020	金制工业、实验室用制品			

Attachment 1:

The Catalogue of Managed Imports and Exports-Gold and Gold Products

Customs Goods Code(HS Code		Goods Name & Notes			
2843300010	gold	chlori	de,	gold	potassium
	chloride, etc (gold potassium cyanide l				
	(68.3%	gold)	and	gold	potassium
	cyanide	II (57%	gold)	are bo	th included)
2843300090	other	gold	cher	micals	(whether
	chemica	lly defir	ned or	not)	
7108110000	non-monetary gold powder				
7108120000	non-m	nonetar	у	unforg	ed gold
	(includin	g gold p	olated	with pl	atinum)
7108130000	non-mo	onetary	sen	ni-fabrio	cated gold
	(includin	g gold p	olated	with pl	atinum)
7108200000	mone	tary ur	nforge	d gold	l (including
	gold plat	ed with	platir	ium)	
7112911010	gold scraps				
7113191100	diamond-set gold jewellery and parts				
	(whether	cover	ed o	plate	d by other
	precious	metals	or no	t)	
7113191910	gold jewe	llery an	d part	s set w	ith products

made	from	endangered			
species(whether covered or plated by					
other precious metals or not)					
other	gold jew	ellery and			
parts(whether covered or plated by					
other precious metals or not)					
gold produ	cts for in	dustrial and			
laboratory us	е				
	species(whether other parts(whether other other other other other other precious gold produced)	species(whether covered other precious metals or nother gold jewer parts(whether covered other precious metals or nother p			